enclosed herewith. Further, as on the date of filing the Company Scheme Application, the Company has
not received any complaints.

15.	  CAPITAL STRUCTURE PRE AND POST AMALGAMATION

15.1.	 The pre-amalgamation capital structure of the Applicant Company is mentioned in paragraph 9 above.
Post the amalgamation capital structure of the Applicant Company (assuming the continuing capital
structure as on 31st March, 2018) would be the same. Since, post amalgamation, the equity shares held
by the Transferor Company shall stand cancelled and as a consideration for the amalgamation similar
number of shares will be issued to the Equity Shareholders and Preference Shareholders of the Transferor
Company.

15.2.	 The pre-amalgamation capital structure of the Transferor Company is mentioned in paragraph 9 above.
Post the amalgamation, the Transferor Company shall stand dissolved without being wound-up.

16.	 PRE AND POST AMALGAMATION SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

16.1.	 The pre and post amalgamation shareholding pattern of the Applicant Company as on 31st March, 2018
is as follows:

Particulars Pre-amalgamation Post-amalgamation
Sl. No. Description No. of shares % No. of shares %

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter
Group holding shares of the Company

1 Indian

GIL_CC_NOTICE.indd   14 22-05-2018   14:04:24

15

Particulars Pre-amalgamation Post-amalgamation
Sl. No. Description No. of shares % No. of shares %

Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family
Adi B. Godrej - - 607,692 0.18
Tanya Arvind Dubash 2,466,755 0.73 2,466,755 0.73
Nisaba Godrej 2,466,753 0.73 2,466,753 0.73
Pirojsha Adi Godrej 2,466,758 0.73 2,466,758 0.73
Nadir B. Godrej 100 0.00 599,008 0.18
Burjis Nadir Godrej 6,139,080 1.83 6,555,975 1.95
Sohrab Nadir Godrej 6,139,074 1.83 6,152,647 1.83
Jamshyd Naoroji Godrej - - 190,838 0.06
Pheroza Jamshyd Godrej - - 426,373 0.13
Navroze Jamshyd Godrej 6,403,181 1.90 6,403,181 1.90
Raika Jamshyd Godrej 5,406,084 1.61 5,406,084 1.61
Smita Godrej Crishna - - 607,634 0.18
Vijay Mohan Crishna - - 3,878 0.00
Nyrika Holkar 400,133 0.12 400,133 0.12
Rishad Kaikhushru Naoroji 50 0.00 50 0.00
Rishad Kaikhushru Naoroji
(As a Partner of RKN Enterprises)

12,806,300 3.81 42,583,272 12.66

(b) Central Government/ State Government(s) - - - -
(c) Bodies Corporate Names

Vora Soaps Limited 193,904,681 57.66 - -
(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks - - - -
(e) Any Others

Jamshyd Naoroji Godrej, Pheroza
Jamshyd Godrej and Navroze Jamshyd
Godrej (Trustees of Raika Godrej Family
Trust) (Beneficial Interest is of Raika
Godrej)

997,085 0.30 997,085 0.30

Adi B. Godrej, Tanya Dubash, Nisaba
Godrej and Pirojsha Godrej
(Trustees of ABG Family Trust)

- - 11,507,016 3.42

Tanya Dubash and Pirojsha Godrej
(Trustees of TAD Family Trust)

1,802,028 0.54 7,689,449 2.29

Nisaba Godrej and Pirojsha Godrej
(Trustees of NG Family Trust)

1,802,028 0.54 7,689,449 2.29

Pirojsha Godrej and Nisaba Godrej
(Trustees of PG Family Trust)

1,802,028 0.54 7,689,449 2.29

Nadir Godrej, Hormazd Godrej and Rati
Godrej (Trustees of NBG Family Trust)

- - 11,507,016 3.42

Nadir Godrej, Hormazd Godrej and Burjis
Godrej (Trustees of BNG Family Trust)

- - 5,479,034 1.63

Nadir Godrej, Hormazd Godrej and
Sohrab Godrej
(Trustees of SNG Family Trust)

- - 5,874,125 1.75

Nadir Godrej, Hormazd Godrej and Rati
Godrej (Trustees of HNG Family Trust)

528,132 0.16 6,415,553 1.91

Jamshyd Naoroji Godrej, Pheroza
Jamshyd Godrej and Navroze Jamshyd
Godrej (Trustees of JNG Family Trust)

- - 9,160,215 2.72

Jamshyd Naoroji Godrej, Pheroza
Jamshyd Godrej and Navroze Jamshyd
Godrej (Trustees of Navroze Lineage
Trust)

- - 10,000,733 2.97

GIL_CC_NOTICE.indd   15 22-05-2018   14:04:25

16

Particulars Pre-amalgamation Post-amalgamation
Sl. No. Description No. of shares % No. of shares %

Jamshyd Naoroji Godrej, Pheroza
Jamshyd Godrej and Navroze Jamshyd
Godrej (Trustees of Raika Lineage Trust)

- - 9,999,783 2.97

Smita Godrej Crishna, Vijay Mohan
Crishna, Freyan Crishna Bieri and Nyrika
Holkar (Trustees of SGC Family Trust)

- - 9,892,463 2.94

Smita Godrej Crishna, Freyan Crishna
Bieri and Nyrika Holkar
(Trustees of FVC Family Trust)

2,703,042 0.80 12,340,026 3.67

Smita Godrej Crishna, Freyan Crishna
Bieri and Nyrika Holkar
(Trustees of NVC Family Trust)

2,703,042 0.80 12,340,026 3.67

Sub Total(A)(1) 250,936,334 74.62 205,918,453 61.24
2 Foreign

(a) Individuals (Non-Residents Individuals/
Foreign Individuals)
Freyan Crishna Bieri 400,133 0.12 400,133 0.12

(b) Bodies Corporate - - - -
(c) Institutions - - - -
(d) Any Others - - - -

Sub Total(A)(2) 400,133 0.12 400,133 0.12
Total Shareholding of Promoter and
Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)

251,336,467 74.74 206,318,586 61.35

(B) Public shareholding
1 Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds / UTI 5,112,471 1.52 5,112,471 1.52
(b) Financial Institutions / Banks 8,52,845 0.25 8,52,845 0.25
(c) Central Government/ State Government(s) - - - -
(d) Venture Capital Funds - - - -
(e) Insurance Companies 9,456,001 2.81 9,456,001 2.81
(f) Foreign Portfolio Investors/Foreign

Institutional Investors
41,191,579 12.25 41,191,579 12.25

(g) Foreign Venture Capital Investors - - - -
(h) Any Other - - - -

Sub-Total (B)(1) 56,612,896 16.84 56,612,896 16.84
2 Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate - - 2,909 0.00
(b) Individuals
I Individual Shareholders holding nominal

share capital up to Rs 2 lakh
18,796,432 5.59 18,796,432 5.59

II Individual Shareholders holding nominal
share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakh.

2,278,916 0.68 2,278,916 0.68

Dr. Aspi F. Golwalla, Mr. Phiroze D. Lam
and Mr. Behram Minoo Wadia (Trustees
of Godrej Foundation)

- - 45,014,972 13.39

(c) Any Other (Bodies Corporate) 7,248,020 2.16 7,248,020 2.16
Sub-Total (B)(2) 28,323,368 8.43 73,341,249 21.82

(B) Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)
(1)+(B)(2)

84,936,264 25.26 129,954,145 38.65

TOTAL (A)+(B) 336,272,731 100 336,272,731 100
(C) Shares held by Custodians and against

which DRs have been issued
- - - -

GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 336,272,731 100 336,272,731 100

GIL_CC_NOTICE.indd   16 22-05-2018   14:04:25

17

16.2.	 The pre-amalgamation shareholding pattern of the Transferor Company as on 31st March, 2018 is as
follows:

Sl. No Category of Shareholder Total number of
Equity Shares

held

% No of shares
underlying

Outstanding
Convertible
Securities

%

 (1)  Promoter
 (a) Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family
 Burjis Nadir Godrej 430 0.22 20,640 0.22
 Nadir B. Godrej 30,269 15.13 - -
 Rishad Kaikhushru Naoroji

(As a   Partner of RKN Enterprises)
30,713 15.36 1,474,224 15.36

 Sohrab Nadir Godrej 14 0.01 672 0.01
 Adi B. Godrej 30,713 15.36 - -
 Jamshyd Naoroji Godrej 9,645 4.82 - -
 Pheroza Jamshyd Godrej 21,069 10.53 480 0.01
 Vijay Mohan Crishna 4 0.00 192 0.00
 Smita Godrej Crishna 30,710 15.36 - -

(b) Central Government/ State Government(s) - - - -
(c) Financial Institutions/ Banks - - - -
(d) Bodies Corporate - - - -
(e) Any other
 Adi B. Godrej, Tanya Dubash, Nisaba

Godrej and Pirojsha Godrej
(Trustees of ABG Family Trust)

- - 581,568 6.06

 Tanya Dubash and Pirojsha Godrej
(Trustees of TAD Family Trust)

- - 297,552 3.10

 Nisaba Godrej and Pirojsha Godrej
(Trustees of NG Family Trust)

- - 297,552 3.10

 Pirojsha Godrej and Nisaba Godrej
(Trustees of PG Family Trust)

- - 297,552 3.10

 Nadir Godrej, Hormazd Godrej and Rati
Godrej (Trustees of NBG Family Trust)

- - 581,568 6.06

 Nadir Godrej, Hormazd Godrej and Burjis
Godrej (Trustees of BNG Family Trust)

- - 276,912 2.88

 Nadir Godrej, Hormazd Godrej and Sohrab
Godrej (Trustees of SNG Family Trust)

- - 296,880 3.09

 Nadir Godrej, Hormazd Godrej and Rati
Godrej (Trustees of HNG Family Trust)

- - 297,552 3.10

Jamshyd Naoroji Godrej, Pheroza
Jamshyd Godrej and Navroze Jamshyd
Godrej (Trustees of JNG Family Trust)

- - 462,960 4.82

Jamshyd Naoroji Godrej, Pheroza